fird 7/7/2016

Board of Public Utilities







Stacy A. Mitchell

Direct Phone 856-910-5006 Direct Fax 877-295-6880 smitchell@cozen.com

Irene Kim Asbury Secretary Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave. 3rd Floor, Suite 314 PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Sewerage Company to Change the

Level of Its Purchased Sewerage Treatment Adjustment Clause

BPU Docket No.: WR16010086

Dear Secretary Asbury:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of the Certificate of Service with regard to the Board Order in the above-captioned matter.

Please stamp the extra copy "Received" and return same in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

COZEN O'CONNOR. PC

By: Stacy A. Mitchell

SAM/kn Enclosure

CC:

Attached Service List (via email)

LEGAL\27342713\1



#### SERVICE LIST

# In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Sewerage Company to Change the Level of its Purchased Sewerage Treatment Adjustment Clause

### BPU Docket No. WR16010086 OAL Docket No. PUC 01725-2016 S

Maria Moran Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us

Michael Kammer Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Matthew Koczur Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Matthew.koczur@bpu.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, DAG Division of Law Dept. of Law and Public Safety 124 Halsey Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 45029 Newark, NJ 07101 alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Christopher Psihoules, DAG
Division of Law
Dept. of Law and Public Safety
124 Halsey Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
PO Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
Christopher.psihoules@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Director Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Mark Beyer Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Mark.beyer@bpu.state.nj.us

Andrew Kuntz Division of Law Dept. of Law and Public Safety 124 Halsey Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 45029 Newark, NJ 07101 Andrew.kuntz@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Susan E. McClure, Esquire Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 smcclure@rpa.state.nj.us

Debra F. Robinson, Esquire Water & Wastewater Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 drobinson@rpa.state.nj.us Darlene Duque-Garcia, Water Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Streets, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor PO Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 dduque-garcia@rpa.state.nj.us

Kofi Ocansey
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor
PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kofi.ocansey@bpu.state.nj.us

Robert Henkes Henkes Consulting 7 Sunset Road Old Greenwich CT 06870-2109 rhenkes@optonline.net

Wendy Stewart
Atlantic City Sewerage Company
1200 Atlantic Avenue
Suite 300
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
wstewart@acsewerage.com

Louis M. Walters
President and General Manager
Atlantic City Sewerage Company
1200 Atlantic Avenue
Suite 300
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
lwalters@acsewerage.com

Carl Cordek Samson Asset Management 3350 Centre Square East 1500 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19102 cordekc@aol.com

Son Lin Lai Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Son-lin.lai@bpu.state.nj.us

Ira G. Megdal, Esquire Cozen O'Connor 457 Haddonfield Road Liberty View Suite 300 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 imegdal@cozen.com

Stacy Mitchell, Esquire Cozen O'Connor 457 Haddonfield Road Liberty View Suite 300 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 smitchell@cozen.com

# **Board of Public Utilities**

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW



IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE ATLANTIC CITY SEWERAGE COMPANY TO CHANGE THE LEVEL OF ITS PURCHASED SEWERAGE TREATMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE BPU DOCKET NO. WR16010086 OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 01725-2016 S

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2016 I caused to have hand delivered a copy of the June 29, 2016 Board Order Adopting Initial Decision Settlement in the above-captioned matter to Susan E. McClure, Esquire, Division of Rate Counsel, 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trenton, New Jersey.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Stacy A. Mitchell Esquire

Dated: June 30, 2016

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE ATLANTIC CITY SEWERAGE COMPANY TO CHANGE THE LEVEL OF ITS PURCHASED SEWERAGE TREATMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE BPU DOCKET NO. WR16010086 OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 01725-2016 S

intelled

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2016 I caused to have hand delivered a copy of the June 29, 2016 Board Order Adopting Initial Decision Settlement in the above-captioned matter to Susan E. McClure, Esquire, Division of Rate Counsel, 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trenton, New Jersey.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Stacy A. Mitchell Esquire

Dated: June 30, 2016

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF THE ATLANTIC CITY SEWERAGE COMPANY TO CHANGE THE LEVEL OF ITS PURCHASED SEWERAGE TREATMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE BPU DOCKET NO. WR16010086 OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 01725-2016 S

hitalel

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2016 I caused to have hand delivered a copy of the June 29, 2016 Board Order Adopting Initial Decision Settlement in the above-captioned matter to Susan E. McClure, Esquire, Division of Rate Counsel, 140 East Front Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trenton, New Jersey.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Stacy A. Mitchell Esquire

Dated: June 30, 2016